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SUMMARY 40,179,000.00 175,811.31 40,354,811.31 40,179,000.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31 40,354,811.31 9,739,320.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,739,320.88 8,682,275.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,682,275.80 0.00 30,615,490.43 0.00 1,057,045.08

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 8,323,317.88 0.00 29,182,011.90 664,670.2238,170,000.000.0038,170,000.00 38,170,000.00 8,987,988.10 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,323,317.88 0.0038,170,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,987,988.10

Personnel
Services

4,847,869.44 0.00 16,163,900.34 578,230.2221,590,000.000.0021,590,000.00 21,590,000.00 5,426,099.66 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,847,869.44 0.0021,590,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,426,099.66

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 4,455,995.83 0.00 11,898,453.86 336,550.3116,691,000.00(56,000.00)16,747,000.00 16,691,000.00 4,792,546.14 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,455,995.83 0.0016,747,000.00 0.00(56,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,792,546.14

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,455,995.83 0.00 11,898,453.86 336,550.3116,691,000.00(56,000.00)16,747,000.00 16,691,000.00 4,792,546.14 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,455,995.83 0.0016,747,000.00 0.00(56,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,792,546.14

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 16,747,000.00 (56,000.00) 16,691,000.00 16,747,000.00 (56,000.00) 0.00 0.00 16,691,000.00 4,792,546.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,455,995.834,792,546.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,455,995.83 0.00 11,898,453.86 0.00 336,550.31

Other Compensation 5010200000 331,090.91 0.00 3,940,909.09 216,000.004,488,000.0056,000.004,432,000.00 4,488,000.00 547,090.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00331,090.91 0.004,432,000.00 0.0056,000.00 0.00 0.00 547,090.91

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 221,090.91 0.00 618,909.09 0.00840,000.000.00840,000.00 840,000.00 221,090.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00221,090.91 0.00840,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 221,090.91

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 840,000.00 0.00 840,000.00 840,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 840,000.00 221,090.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,090.91221,090.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,090.91 0.00 618,909.09 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 55,500.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00145,500.0025,500.00120,000.00 145,500.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.0025,500.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 54,500.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00144,500.0024,500.00120,000.00 144,500.00 54,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0054,500.00 0.00120,000.00 0.0024,500.00 0.00 0.00 54,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 120,000.00 24,500.00 144,500.00 120,000.00 24,500.00 0.00 0.00 144,500.00 54,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,500.0054,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,500.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00216,000.006,000.00210,000.00 216,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00210,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 210,000.00 6,000.00 216,000.00 210,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,396,000.00 0.001,396,000.000.001,396,000.00 1,396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,396,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,396,000.00 0.00 1,396,000.00 1,396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,396,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00175,000.000.00175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00175,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,396,000.00 0.001,396,000.000.001,396,000.00 1,396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,396,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,396,000.00 0.00 1,396,000.00 1,396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,396,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,396,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00175,000.000.00175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00175,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 60,782.70 0.00 281,537.39 25,679.91368,000.000.00368,000.00 368,000.00 86,462.61 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0060,782.70 0.00368,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 86,462.61

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 11,100.00 0.00 30,900.00 0.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 11,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,100.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,100.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 11,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,100.0011,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,100.00 0.00 30,900.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 42,482.70 0.00 219,737.39 21,779.91284,000.000.00284,000.00 284,000.00 64,262.61 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0042,482.70 0.00284,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 64,262.61

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 284,000.00 0.00 284,000.00 284,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 284,000.00 64,262.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,482.7064,262.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,482.70 0.00 219,737.39 0.00 21,779.91

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 7,200.00 0.00 30,900.00 3,900.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 11,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,200.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,100.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 11,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.0011,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.00 30,900.00 0.00 3,900.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 0.0043,000.000.0043,000.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0043,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 0.0043,000.000.0043,000.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0043,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 43,000.00 0.00 43,000.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

3,475,448.44 0.00 13,018,111.56 86,440.0016,580,000.000.0016,580,000.00 16,580,000.00 3,561,888.44 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,475,448.44 0.0016,580,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,561,888.44

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 122,898.00 0.00 1,193,662.00 52,440.001,369,000.000.001,369,000.00 1,369,000.00 175,338.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00122,898.00 0.001,369,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 175,338.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 122,898.00 0.00 1,193,662.00 52,440.001,369,000.000.001,369,000.00 1,369,000.00 175,338.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00122,898.00 0.001,369,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 175,338.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 4,800.00 0.00 175,200.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,800.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 4,800.00 0.00 175,200.00 0.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,800.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.004,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 175,200.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 463,445.42 0.00 2,428,554.58 0.002,892,000.000.002,892,000.00 2,892,000.00 463,445.42 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00463,445.42 0.002,892,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 463,445.42

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 433,720.42 0.00 1,319,279.58 0.001,753,000.000.001,753,000.00 1,753,000.00 433,720.42 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00433,720.42 0.001,753,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 433,720.42

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 1,753,000.00 0.00 1,753,000.00 1,753,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,753,000.00 433,720.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,720.42433,720.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,720.42 0.00 1,319,279.58 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 101,000.00 0.00101,000.000.00101,000.00 101,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00101,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 29,725.00 0.00 165,275.00 0.00195,000.000.00195,000.00 195,000.00 29,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,725.00 0.00195,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,725.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00450,000.000.00450,000.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00450,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 270,000.00 0.00 270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 0.00 0.00 393,000.00 0.00393,000.000.00393,000.00 393,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00393,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 393,000.00 0.00 393,000.00 393,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 393,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 393,000.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 323,566.05 0.00 949,433.95 0.001,273,000.000.001,273,000.00 1,273,000.00 323,566.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00323,566.05 0.001,273,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 323,566.05

Water Expenses 5020401000 11,335.37 0.00 88,664.63 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 11,335.37 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,335.37 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,335.37

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 312,230.68 0.00 860,769.32 0.001,173,000.000.001,173,000.00 1,173,000.00 312,230.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00312,230.68 0.001,173,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 312,230.68

Communication Expenses 5020500000 24,473.99 0.00 206,526.01 0.00231,000.000.00231,000.00 231,000.00 24,473.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0024,473.99 0.00231,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,473.99

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 18,479.99 0.00 136,520.01 0.00155,000.000.00155,000.00 155,000.00 18,479.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,479.99 0.00155,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 18,479.99

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 5,994.00 0.00 70,006.00 0.0076,000.000.0076,000.00 76,000.00 5,994.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,994.00 0.0076,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,994.00

Landline 5020502002 76,000.00 0.00 76,000.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,000.00 5,994.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,994.005,994.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,994.00 0.00 70,006.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 293,000.00 0.00293,000.000.00293,000.00 293,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00293,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 293,000.00 0.00293,000.000.00293,000.00 293,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00293,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 2,148,027.23 0.00 3,948,572.77 0.006,096,600.004,600.006,092,000.00 6,096,600.00 2,148,027.23 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,148,027.23 0.006,092,000.00 0.004,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,148,027.23

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 631,000.00 0.00631,000.000.00631,000.00 631,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00631,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 1,188,000.00 0.001,188,000.000.001,188,000.00 1,188,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,188,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 2,148,027.23 0.00 2,129,572.77 0.004,277,600.004,600.004,273,000.00 4,277,600.00 2,148,027.23 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,148,027.23 0.004,273,000.00 0.004,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,148,027.23

Other General Services 5021299099 4,273,000.00 4,600.00 4,277,600.00 4,273,000.00 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,277,600.00 2,148,027.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,148,027.232,148,027.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,148,027.23 0.00 2,129,572.77 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 21,436.00 0.00 402,964.00 0.00424,400.00(4,600.00)429,000.00 424,400.00 21,436.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,436.00 0.00429,000.00 0.00(4,600.00) 0.00 0.00 21,436.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 5021304000 7,600.00 0.00 95,800.00 0.00103,400.00(4,600.00)108,000.00 103,400.00 7,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,600.00 0.00108,000.00 0.00(4,600.00) 0.00 0.00 7,600.00

Buildings 5021304001 108,000.00 (4,600.00) 103,400.00 108,000.00 (4,600.00) 0.00 0.00 103,400.00 7,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,600.007,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,600.00 0.00 95,800.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 13,836.00 0.00 207,164.00 0.00221,000.000.00221,000.00 221,000.00 13,836.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0013,836.00 0.00221,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,836.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 131,000.00 0.00 131,000.00 131,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,000.00 13,836.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,836.0013,836.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,836.00 0.00 117,164.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 7,878.75 0.00 211,121.25 0.00219,000.000.00219,000.00 219,000.00 7,878.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,878.75 0.00219,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,878.75

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.0012,000.000.0012,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 7,878.75 0.00 59,121.25 0.0067,000.000.0067,000.00 67,000.00 7,878.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,878.75 0.0067,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,878.75

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00140,000.000.00140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00140,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 339,523.00 0.00 3,111,477.00 34,000.003,485,000.000.003,485,000.00 3,485,000.00 373,523.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00339,523.00 0.003,485,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 373,523.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 375.00 0.00 29,625.00 0.0030,000.000.0030,000.00 30,000.00 375.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00375.00 0.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 375.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 16,123.00 0.00 332,877.00 6,000.00355,000.000.00355,000.00 355,000.00 22,123.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0016,123.00 0.00355,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 22,123.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 320,000.00 0.00 2,670,000.00 28,000.003,018,000.000.003,018,000.00 3,018,000.00 348,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00320,000.00 0.003,018,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 348,000.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 3,018,000.00 0.00 3,018,000.00 3,018,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,018,000.00 348,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 320,000.00348,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 320,000.00 0.00 2,670,000.00 0.00 28,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 3,025.00 0.00 78,975.00 0.0082,000.000.0082,000.00 82,000.00 3,025.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,025.00 0.0082,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,025.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 82,000.00 0.00 82,000.00 82,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,000.00 3,025.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,025.003,025.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,025.00 0.00 78,975.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,009,000.00 0.00 2,009,000.00 2,009,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,009,000.00 575,521.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 575,521.47 358,957.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 358,957.92 0.00 1,433,478.53 0.00 216,563.55

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,009,000.00 0.00 2,009,000.00 2,009,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,009,000.00 575,521.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 575,521.47 358,957.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 358,957.92 0.00 1,433,478.53 0.00 216,563.55

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 175,811.31 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31 175,811.31 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 175,811.31 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31 175,811.31 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 175,811.31 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31 175,811.31 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31

Terminal Leave Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31175,811.31175,811.310.00 175,811.31 175,811.31 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 175,811.31 175,811.31

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 175,811.31 175,811.31 0.00 175,811.310.00 0.00 175,811.31 0.000.00 0.00175,811.31 0.000.00 0.00175,811.31 0.000.00 0.000.00 175,811.310.00
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GRAND TOTAL 40,179,000.00 175,811.31 40,354,811.31 40,179,000.00 0.00 0.00 175,811.31 40,354,811.31 9,739,320.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,739,320.88 8,682,275.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,682,275.80 0.00 30,615,490.43 0.00 1,057,045.08
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